1
Timers
Multifunction
Types DMC01, PMC01
• Time range 0.1 s to 100 h
• 7 knob selectable functions
Op - Delay on operate, manual start
Oa - Delay on operate, automatic and manual start

pin + or 6 positive
DMC01C DMC01D PMC01
Ordering key DMC 01 C B23
Housing
Function
Type
Item number
Output
Power Supply
2
DMC01, PMC01
Supply Specifications
General Specifications
Power supply Overvoltage cat. III
Rated operational voltage (IEC 60664, IEC 60038)
through terminals:
A1, A2 or A1, A3 (DMC01)
B48 24 or 48 VAC ± 15%
45 to 65 Hz
B23 115 or 230 VAC ± 15%
45 to 65 Hz
724 24 VDC ± 20%
2, 10 (PMC01)
024 24 VAC ± 15%,45 to 65 Hz
115 115 VAC ± 15%,45 to 65 Hz
230 230 VAC ± 15%,45 to 65 Hz
724 24 VDC ± 20%
Voltage interruption ≤ 10 ms
Rated operational power
AC supply: 5 VA
DC supply: 2 W
Power ON delay ≤ 100 ms
Reaction time from trigger
Delayed contact(s) < 10 ms
Instantaneous contcat < 20 ms
Indication for
Power supply ON LED, green
Output relays ON LED, yellow (flashing when
timing)
Environment (EN 60529)
Degree of protection IP 20
Pollution degree 3 (DMC01), 2 (PMC01)
(IEC 60664)
Operating temperature -20 to 60 °C, R.H. < 95%
Storage temperature -30 to 80 °C, R.H. < 95%
Housing
Dimensions DMC01C 22.5 x 80 x 99.5 mm
DMC01D 45 x 80 x 99.5 mm
PMC01 36 x 80 x 94 mm
Weight 120 to 260g depending on
model
Screw terminals (DMC01)
Tightening torque Max 0.5 Nm according to
IEC EN 60947
Approval UL, CSA
CE Marking Yes
EMC Electromagnetic Compatibility
Immunity According to EN 61000-6-2
Emission According to EN 61000-6-3